

Proclamation

Northern MRI was the first magnetic resonance imaging facility serving Duluth and WHEREAS:

Northeastern Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Northern MRI's magnetic resonance imaging services provide valuable medical information

for physicians and their patients; and

WHEREAS: Northern MRI provides continued employment and economic growth for Duluth and

respresents additional growth in the health care industry in Northeastern Minnesota;

Northern MRI is celebrating its one-year anniversary today; WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim March 29, 1989 to be

"NORTHERN MRI DAY"

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-first day of March in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eightynine, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 4 1989

Joan Bicknew Birney Secretary of State